Jammu & Kashmir

FICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE DIVISION SOPORE

M/s Mr. Arshad Ahmad Dar s/o: Mohammad Rustum Dar R/o: Latishort Baramulla J&K

Reg. No.: 60-SB-SE-PWD/DEE/2008-09

GST No: 01BAWPD1952MIZJ Phone No: 7889764585 Position of AA:- Accorded Position of TS:- Accorded

Dated: 1/4 1/- 2022

Advt. Cost. 10.54 lacs Allott. Cost: 9.86lacs Time of Compl.: 30days

Retrofitting of water supply scheme Darul Uloom Colony Nowpora Jagir by way of laying and fitting of pipes and improvements to supply lines at Nowpora Jagir for WSS Darul uloom Colony under JJM. (issued under Tender ID No:2022_PHE_ 167010_4)

Ref:

1. Your on-line tender received in response to this office E-NIT- No: 01/JJM/JSDS of 04/2022 dated: 18-04-2022. S.No 01.

2. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Bla/Bpr HQ. Sopore's authorization issued under No:- SE/Hyd/DB/3623-34 dated: 30-06-2022.

3. This office letter of intent No:- JS/PHED/Spr/CS/DB/3095-99 dated:- 16-07-2022.

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, contract for the work mentioned above is here by fixed with you on the following rates, terms and conditions.

Α Rates:

S. No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting, out overwested.	cum	454.000	436.00	197944.00
	getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated upto 1mt from cutting edge earth as directed:				
2	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables	cum	114.000	967.850	110334.900
	etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and	1		()	the state of the s
	getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated upto 1mt from cutting edge earth ordiary rock				
3	Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes incld. all fittings 65/80 mm dia pipe	Mtr	850.000	101,150/	85977.500
4	Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes excl cost of pipe 50/40mm dia	Mtr	1840.00	58.300	107272.00

Cont. on Page No: 2nd





Retrofitting of W.S.Scheme Darul Uloom Colony

Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes incld. all fittings 25mm dia	Mtr	1100.00	39.140	43054.000
Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes incld. all fittings 20mm dia	Mtr	750.00	26.760	20070.000
Laying and fitting of G.I Pipes incld. all fittings 15mm dia	Mtr	900.00	25.400	22860.000
Laying In position Of Di or spun iron pipe excl	Qtl	123.68	245.550	30369.624
Push on joints of DI pipes including testing of joints & cost of rubber gaskets 150mm	each	55.00	144.700	7958.500
Push on joints of DI pipes including testing of joints & cost of rubber gaskets 100mm	each	45.00	89.700	4036.500
Back-filling of available excavated soil into the trench excluding rock.	cum	511.00	198.700	101535.700
Providing and fixing of MS flanges bends, pipe specials as per site profile icl flages, uts, olts & all sorts of carriage, headload complete job	kg	50.00	210.000	10500.000
Providing and Fixing of sluice valve of approved make including tail pieces, flanges required at site and all sorts of carriage complete 100mm	job	3.000	4597.850	13793.550
Providing and Fixing of sluice valve of standard quality, ISI mark, reputed make heavy duty incld. cost of flanges, nuts, bolts and other fittings complete Sluice Valve 150mm	job	2.000	41000.00	82000.000
Providing and fixing of reputed make gate valve including all sorts of carriage 25mm Gate Valve	each	3.000	543.850	1631.550
6 Providing all sorts of carriage 20mm eater valve including all sorts of carriage40mm Gate Valve	each	4.000	704.700	2818.800
7 Providing and fixing of reputed make gate valve	The state of	5.000	942.750	4713.750
Providing and fixing of reputed make gate valve		6.000	1568.850	9413.100
Providing and fixing of reputed makeair valve double barrel including all sorts of carriage 50mm dia	each	5.000	5147.150	25735.750
Providing and fixing of reputed make air valve double barrel including all sorts of carriage 80mm dia	e each	8.000	6230.850	49846.800
21 Providing and fixing of reputed make air valve double barrel including all sorts of carriage	each	2.000	8184.250	16368.500
Making connections of G distribution branch with GI main of following size by providing and fixing Tee including cutting and threading the pipe etc complete (25-40)	e each	5.000	666.250	3331.250
23 Making connections of G distribution brane with GI main of following size by providing an fixing Tee including cutting and threading the pipe etc complete 50-80 mm	d	5.000	1268.750	6343.750

Retrofitting of W.S.Scheme Darul Uloom Colony

	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
24 50x5	iding/fixing MS Surface box made out of 50mm anngle iron with MS cover of 3mm icl applyig primig coat of steel primer of 0.75x 0.75 complete	job	5.00 /	7000.do	35000.00
Carr	rage of pipe from from divisional store upto pping site by avg lead of 15km	МТ	16.00	426.190	6819.040
26 Carr dum	rage of pipe from from divisional store upto uping site by avg lead of 15km 150mmm	Mtr	300.00	17.430	5229.000
DI 27 Carr	rage of pipe from from divisional store upto nping site by avg lead of 15km 100mm DI	Mtr	2600.00	10.460	27196.000
28 Hea	adload of pipes from dumping site upto actual by ave 300mtr	МТ	16.00	231.000	3696.960
29 Hea	adload of pipes from dumping site upto actual by avg 300mtr 150mm DI	Mtr	300.00	8.790	2637.000
30 Hea	adload of pipes from dumping site upto actual by avg 300mtr 100mm DI	Mtr	2600.00	6.249	16224.000 1054711.52
Site	Total				1
	Deduct - 6.50 % on all items				68556.24 986155.00
	Allotted Cost				

Checked by:

Head Draughtsman

Executive Engineer

Jal Shakti PHE Division

Sopore

B Terms and conditions:

- O8. The total amount of the work should in no case exceed beyond Rs. 986155.00 (Rs. Nine lacs Eighty six thousand one hundred and fifty five only) which includes all taxes, levies etc.
- 09. The work shall have to be completed by you within a period of 30 days failing which the panality under rules shall be imposed upon you
- 10. Performance security @ 3% of allotted cost i,e <u>Rs.29584.00</u> in shape of CDR/BG/FDR shall have be deposited by you in this office within seven days from the date of issue of this allotment from this office failing which action shall be initiated as per SBD of the NIT.
- 11. An agreement shall have to be drawn by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment, failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you. However payment on account of this work shall not be considered in absence of agreement.

Continue on page 4th

Retrofitting of W.S.Scheme Darul Uloom Colony

- The earnest money amounting to Rs.21080/= deposited by you in this office as a bid security against the contract vide CDR No: 075561 dated: 07-05-2022 shall be considered for release once the performance security @ 3% of allotted amount is deposited by you.
- 13. The allotted work shall have to be monitored by Third Party Monitoring Agency (WAPCOAS) appointed by the department.
- 14. All other terms and conditions shall remain same as laid down in E-NIT/ Standard bidding document/PWD from No 25 and GFR-2017.

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti PHE Division
Sopore

Copy to the:

- 01. Chief Engineer Kashmir Jal Shakti PHE Department Srinagar for favour of information.
- 02. District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chairperson DJJM) for favour of information.
- 03. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora (Member Secretary JJM) for favour of information.
- 04. Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub Division Sopore for information and necessary action.
- 05. M/S WAPCOAS Ltd Corporate office 76-C intuitional area sector 18 Gurgon for information.
- 06. File Concerned